

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH DECEMBER 10, 2024 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITEE MEETING IN-PERSON AND VIRTUAL MEETING BY ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION

## MINUTES

 DATE:
 Decent

 MEETING:
 7:00 |

December 10, 2024 7:00 p.m.

The December 10, 2024 Planning and Development Advisory Committee Meeting was held on the above date and called to order at 7:00 p.m. via electronic participation and in-person at 7404 Wellington Road 34, Puslinch.

## 1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

## 2. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

#### ATTENDANCE:

#### PRESENT:

Councillor John Sepulis, Chair Amanda Knight Chris Pickard Paul Sadhra Kim McCarthy

#### ABSENT:

None

## STAFF IN ATTENDANCE:

Lynne Banks, Secretary/Treasurer Mehul Safiwala, Jr. Planner

## 3. MOMENT OF REFLECTION

## 4. CONFIRMATION OF THE AGENDA

Resolution No. 2024-053:

Moved by Committee Member Chris Pickard and Seconded by Committee Member Amanda Knight



#### That the Committee approves the December 10, 2024 PDAC Agenda as circulated.

CARRIED

#### 5. DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST:

None

#### 6. <u>DELEGATIONS</u>

None

#### 7. CONSENT AGENDA

7.1 Approval of the Minutes November 12, 2024

Resolution No. 2024-054:

Moved by Committee Member Paul Sadhra and Seconded by Committee Member Chris Pickard

That the Planning and Development Advisory Committee approves the Minutes from the meeting held November 12, 2024.

CARRIED

7.2 Other Consent Items None

# 8. NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS/HEARINGS

None

#### 9. <u>REPORTS</u>

9.1. LAND DIVISION (CONSENTS) None

#### 9.2 ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT APPLICATIONS

#### .2.1 D14-BRU – Brunsveld – 4120 Wellington Rd 35

The purpose and effect of the proposed Zoning By-law Amendment is to amend the Township of Puslinch New Comprehensive Zoning By-law 23-2018 to change a portion of the zoning from Agricultural Zone (A) to Site Specific Agricultural (A-xx) to prohibit a



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH DECEMBER 10, 2024 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITEE MEETING IN-PERSON AND VIRTUAL MEETING BY ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION

residential dwelling. The application is required to fulfill conditions of Consent Application B7-24.

Resolution No. 2024-055:

Moved by Committee Member Amanda Knight and Seconded by Committee Member Chris Pickard

That the Committee provides the following comments to Council with respect to the Zoning By-law Amendment Application:

The Committee supports the zoning by-law application and have the following comments:

- That no animal storage is to be permitted in the equipment shop.
- That MDS will be required for any future barns on the retained parcel.

CARRIED

#### 9.3 Staff Reports None

#### 10. CORRESPONDENCE

None

# 11. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

None

#### 12. ADJOURNMENT

Resolution No. 2024-056

Moved by Committee Member Paul Sadhra and Seconded by Committee Member Kim McCarthy

That the Planning and Development Advisory Committee hereby adjourns at 7:10 p.m. CARRIED.